

PRESS RELEASE

PI 03/2015 · 11 March 2015

Dr. Andreas Widl new CEO at SAMSON AG

The Supervisory Board of SAMSON AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT has appointed Dr. Andreas Widl Chairman of the Executive Board as of 1 April 2015. Dr. Widl has been on the Board since 2013; he is responsible for Sales, Marketing and Strategy.

Dr. Widl holds a doctoral degree in physics. Before he joined SAMSON, Dr. Widl had assumed leading positions at the Mannesmann Group and GE Capital. At Oerlikon he restructured several business units and drove the Group's regional growth as Asia President. Dr. Widl served as CEO at Leybold Vacuum for over four years.

Members of the Executive Board of SAMSON AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT:

Dr. Andreas Widl, CEO and Chairman of the Executive Board Sales, Marketing and Strategy

Dr. Jörg KiesbauerResearch and Development

Dr. Ingo KochFinance, HR, IT, Materials Management and Legal Affairs

Gerhard Schäfer

Production

870 characters (including spaces), 141 words Text and image files can be downloaded at www.samson.de. We kindly ask you to send us a printed copy for our files.

SAMSON AG · MESS- UND REGELTECHNIK Weismüllerstraße 3 · 60314 Frankfurt am Main, Germany Phone: +49 69 4009-0 · Fax: +49 69 4009-1507 E-mail: samson@samson.de · Internet: www.samson.de SAMSON GROUP · www.samsongroup.net



Contact:

SAMSON AG Public Relations Jürgen van Santen Phone +49 69 4009-1571 presse@samson.de www.samson.de

